
1 
 

UNFF WEOG Contacts- 17 October 2022-Prepared by İsmail Belen 

Country No Country Name Name Organisation Email 

0 European Union Mr. Jorge Rodriguez 
Romero 

Acting Head of Unit 
European Commission 
DG Environment 
Unit ENV F.3 – Global Environmental Cooperation and Multilateralism 
Directorate General for Environment 
European Commission 
Brussels  

jorge.rodriguez-
romero@ec.europa.eu 

0 European Union Sebastian Gil European Commission 
DG Environment 
Unit ENV F.3 – Global Environmental Cooperation and Multilateralism 

Sebastian.GIL@ec.europa.
eu 

0 European Union Sylvain Gambert EU New York Delegation sylvain.gambert@eeas.eu
ropa.eu  

1 Andorra Anna Moles  anna_moles@govern.ad 

1 Andorra Natalia Rovira  Natalia_rovira@govern.ad 

2 Australia Amy Prosser UNNY Mission - Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade Amy.Prosser@dfat.gov.au 

2 Australia Andre Blanchard Department of Agriculture, Water and the Environment Andre.blanchard@awe.go
v.au 

2 Australia Jesse Mahoney Australian Embassy Washington  - Department of Agriculture, Water and 
the Environment 

jesse.mahoney@dfat.gov.
au 
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2 Australia Katie Stokes Assistant Director, International Forest Policy Agvet 
Chemicals & Forestry Branch 
Department of Agriculture, Water and the Environment 
GPO Box 858, Canberra ACT 2601, Australia 

Katie.Stokes@awe.gov.au 

2 Australia Keiran Andrusko Department of Agriculture, Water and the Environment Keiran.Andrusko@awe.go
v.au 

3 Austria Mr. Gerfried Gruber  Director-Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Regions 
and Tourism 
Directorate-General III - Forestry and Sustainability 
Stubenring 1 
1010 Wien, Austria  

Gerfried.Gruber@bmlrt.g
v.at 

3 Austria Stefanie 
Brandstetter 

Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Regions and Tourism stefanie.brandstetter@b
mlrt.gv.at 

4 Belgium Carl de Schepper   carl.deschepper@vlaande
ren.be 

5 Canada Christa Mooney Senior Policy Advisor, International Affairs at Canadian Forest Service 
International Affairs 
Natural Resources Canada 

christa.mooney@canada.c
a 

5 Canada Maureen Whelan Manager, International Affairs, Canadian Forest Service, NRCan-580 Booth 
Street, Ottawa, ONTel:343-292-8534 

maureen.whelan@nrcan-
rncan.gc.ca 

6 Denmark Mira Bergem Senior Policy Advisor, Permanent Mission of Denmark to the United 
Nations at Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Denmark 

mirber@um.dk 
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6 Denmark Mr. Christian 
Lundmark Jensen 

Coordinator on International Forest Policy 
Ministry of the Environment - Nature Planning and 
Biodiversity 
 

clj@nst.dk 
 

6 Denmark Rikke Melsen Ministry of Foreign Affairs rikkme@um.dk 

7 Finland Maarit Loiskekoski Ministry of the Environment maarit.loiskekoski@gov.fi 

7 Finland Reima Sutinen Ministry of Economic Affairs and Employment reima.sutinen@gov.fi 

7 Finland Sofie Sandstrom Ministry for Foreign Affairs of Finland sofie.sandstrom@formin.f
i 

7 Finland Teemu Seppa Senior Ministerial Adviser 
Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry 
Natural Resources Department 
P.O. Box 30, Helsinki FI-0023, Government 

teemu.seppa@gov.fi 

7 Finland Vesa Kaarakka Ministry for Foreign Affairs of Finland vesa.kaarakka@formin.fi 

8 France  Andrea SEGURA andrea.segura@diplomatie.gouv.fr 

8 France  Iris LE RONCE iris.le-ronce@agriculture.gouv.fr 

8 France GAFFAR 
Ghousébasha  

Ghousebasha.GAFFAR@diplomatie.gouv.fr 

8 France Justine De 
Boisfleury 

Policy advisor on Forests & Climate 
 
Environment and Climate Department 
 Ministère de l'Europe et des Affaires Etrangères 
Sous-direction de l’environnement et du climat 
(DGM/DDD/CLEN). 
Pôle Biodiversité, Océans, Forêts 
Paris – France 

justine.de-
boisfleury@diplomatie.go
uv.fr 
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9 Germany Matthias Schwoerer Head of Division 
European and International Forest Policy 
Federal Ministry of Food and Agriculture Rochusstrasse 1 
D-53123 Bonn, Germany 
Protection 
Head of International Forest Policy Division 
Rochusstrasse 1 
Bonn 53123, Germany 

Matthias.Schwoerer@bm
el.bund.de 

9 Germany Thomas Baldauf Federal Ministry of Food and Agriculture Thomas.Baldauf@bmel.bu
nd.de 

10 Greece Eleni Giakoumi Hellenic Ministry of Environment and Energy e.giakoumi@prv.ypeka.gr 

10 Greece Evangelos 
Goudoufas 

Hellenic Ministry of Environment and Energy v.goudoufas@prv.ypeka.g
r  

11 Iceland Björn Helgi 
Barkarson 

Director General 
Skrifstofa sjálfbærni / Department of Sustainability and Environment 
Matvælaráðuneyti / Ministry of Food, Agriculture and Fisheries 
Borgartún 26, 105 Reykjavík, Iceland 
Sími / Tel: (+354) 545 9700 
Ministry for the Environment and Natural Resources 

bjorn.helgi.barkarson@ua
r.is 
 

12 Ireland Dermot Dunphy Department of Agriculture, Food and the Marine dermot.dunphy@agricult
ure.gov.ie 

12 Ireland Fergus Moore Forest Sector Development, 
Department of Agriculture, Food and the Marine, 
Kildare St, Dublin 2 

Fergus.moore@agricultur
e.gov.ie 

12 Ireland John Gilroy Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade john.gilroy@dfa.ie 

12 Ireland Michelle Furlong Department of Agriculture, Food and the Marine Michelle.furlong@agricult
ure.gov.ie 
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12 Ireland Patrick Nulty Assistant Principal Officer 
 
Forest Sector Development Department of Agriculture, Food and the 
Marine    Agriculture House, Kildare Street, Dublin 2, Ireland, D02 WK12 

Patrick.Nulty@agriculture.
gov.ie 

13 Israel  Peter Silverberg Advisor at the Permanent Mission of Israel to the UN Carib-Amb-
Asst@Newyork.mfa.gov.il 

13 Israel Asaf Karavani Director,  
Forest Management Department                                     
Forestry Division, KKL-JNF ISRAEL        https://www.kkl-jnf.org/   

AsafK@kkl.org.il 

13 Israel Dr. Gliad Ostrovsky Chief Forester and head of Forestry Division GiladO@kkl.org.il 

13 Israel Dr. Shani Rohatyn-
Blitz 

Coordinator for Research and Foreign Relations, Forestry Division shanir@kkl.org.il 

13 Israel Emil Ben Naftaly Counselor for Economic and Social Affairs at the Permanent Mission of 
Israel to the UN 

undevelopment@newyor
k.mfa.gov.il 

13 Israel Mr. Aviv Aizenban Director of Sylviculture and professional development department., 
Forestry Division 

Aviv@kkl.org.il 

13 Israel Mrs. Karine Bolton Head of International Relations- KKL-JNF ISRAEL      karineb@kkl.org.il 

13 Israel Noga Barak Advisor for Economic and Social Affairs at the Permanent Mission of Israel 
to the UN 

undevelopment-
adv@Newyork.mfa.gov.il 

14 Italy Mr. Enrico Pompei Head of Office DIFOR II – National and International Forest Policies 
General Directorate of Forest – Ministry of agricultural, food and forestry 
policies 
e-mail: e.pompei@politicheagricole.it    enrico.pompei@gmail.com 

e.pompei@politicheagrico
le.it 
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14 Italy Silvia FERLAZZO  S.FERLAZZO@POLITICHEA
GRICOLE.IT 

14 Italy Virginia Olimpia 
CONTI  

 virginia.conti@politicheag
ricole.it 

15 Japan Marie Tsunoda  marie.tsunoda@mofa.go.j
p 

15 Japan Mr. Hideki KAWAI  Forestry Agency of Japan   hideki_kawai840@maff.g
o.jp 

15 Japan Mr. Naoki Hayasaka Forestry Agency of Japan   naoki_hayasaka020@maff
.go.jp 

15 Japan Mr. Yutaka Machida Forestry Agency of Japan   yutaka_machida650@maf
f.go.jp 

15 Japan Ms. Yuka Ichitsuka  Environment Ministry of Japan   yuka_ichitsuka@env.go.jp 

15 Japan Yoshiko Motoyama Yoshiko Motoyama (Ms. First/Last name) 
Japan National Focal Point for UNFF from Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
 
Deputy Director, 
Global Environment Division, 
International Cooperation Bureau, 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Japan 
+81-3-5501-8245 

yoshiko.motoyama@mofa
.go.jp 

16 Liechenstein    

17 Luxembourg Frank Wolter Administration de la nature et des forêts 
Directeur-Adjoint 
16, Rue Eugène Ruppert 
L-2453 Luxembourg 

frank.wolter@anf.etat.lu 
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18 Malta Ms. Melanie 
Farrugia 

Agricultural Officer 
Ministry for Agriculture, Fisheries and Animal Rights 
Plant Protection Directorate, 110, Annibale Preca Street, 
Lija LJA 1915, Malta 

plantprotection.mafa@go
v.mt 

18 Malta Ms. Natasha 
Farrugia 

Ms. Natasha Farrugia 
Principal Agricultural Officer 
Ministry for Agriculture, Fisheries and Animal Rights 
Plant Protection Directorate, 110, Annibale Preca Street, 
Lija LJA 1915, Malta 

plantprotection.mafa@go
v.mt 

19 Mexico  Irma Karina López 
Sánchez 

National Forestry Commission karina.lopez@conafor.gob
.mx 

19 Mexico  Samantha Iveth 
Contreras Pacheco 

National Forestry Commission internacionales2@conafor
.gob.mx 

19 Mexico Carlos Manuel 
Perez Medina 

National Forestry Commission manuel.perez@conafor.g
ob.mx 

19 Mexico Daniela Lince 
Romero 

National Forestry Commission daniela.lince@conafor.go
b.mx 

20 Monaco    

21 Netherlands Kavish Bisseswar First Secretary (Climate & Environment) 
Permanent Representation of the Kingdom of the Netherlands to the 
United Nations in New York, 666 Third Avenue, 19th Floor,10017 New 
York 

kavish.bisseswar@minbuz
a.nl 
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21 Netherlands Rob Busink Ministry of Agriculture, Nature & Food Quality of the Netherlands 
 
Directorate-General Nature, Fishery & Rural Areas, Nature & Biodiversity 
Department 
 
 Bezuidenhoutseweg 73 | 2594 AC | The Hague | The Netherlands 
 
P.O. Box 20401 | 2500 EK | The Hague | The Netherlands 
 
 .......................................... 
 
T +31 6 38825339 
 
E r.l.busink@minlnv.nl 

r.l.busink@minlnv.nl 

22 New Zealand Anna Tyler Manager, International Standards Organisations Anna.Tyler@mpi.govt.nz 

22 New Zealand Rata Muda Policy Analyst 
Ministry of Primary Industries 

Rata.Muda@mpi.govt.nz 

23 Norway Harald Aalde Norwegian Ministry of Agriculture and Food 
Senior adviser 
 
Department of Forest- and Natural Resource Policy 
 

harald.aalde@lmd.dep.no 
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24 Portugal Afonso Lages First Secretary 
 
 Permanent Mission of Portugal to the United Nations 
 
866 Second Avenue, 9th Floor 
 
New York, NY 10017 
 
Phone: (+1) 212 759-9444 (ext. 2801) 
 
Mobile: (+1) 917 495-2104 
 
onu.missaoportugal.mne.gov.pt 

afonso.lages@mne.pt 

24 Portugal Conceição Ferreira Head of Department 
Forest Management and Production Department 
Instituto da Conservação da Natureza e das Florestas, IP 
(Institute for Nature Conservation and Forests) 
Ministério da Agricultura , Florestas e Desenvolvimento 
Rural (Ministry of Agriculture Forests and Rural 
Development 
Avenida de la Republica, 16-16B 
1050-191 Lisboa, Portugal 

Conceicao.Ferreira@icnf.p
t 

24 Portugal Cristina Santos  Ministry of Agriculture and the Sea Cristina.Santos@icnf.pt 

25 San Marino    

26 Spain Maniel Pablos 
Lopez 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs, European Union and Cooperation manuel.pablos@un.int 
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26 Spain Mr. Leopoldo Rojo 
Serrano 

Jefe del Área de Política Forestal Internacional y 
Desertificación Subdirección General de Política Forestal y 
Lucha contra la Desertificación 
Dirección General de Biodiversidad, Bosques y 
Desertificación 
Ministerio para la Transición Ecológica y el Reto 
Demográfico Gran Vía de San Francisco 4, 5ª planta, 
28005 Madrid  

lrojo@miteco.es 

26 Spain Ms. Lucía Tornos 
Castillo 

Jefe del Servicio de Política Forestal Internacional 
Subdirección General de Política Forestal y Lucha contra 
la Desertificación 
Dirección General de Biodiversidad, Bosques y 
Desertificación 
Ministerio para la Transición Ecológica y el Reto 
Demográfico Gran Vía de San Francisco 4, 5ª planta, 
28005 Madrid 

ltornos@miteco.es 

27 Sweden Bjorn Merkell International coordinator 
Swedish Forest Agency 
Skeppsbrogatan 2, 55183 Jönköping 
SWEDEN 
+4636-35 93 78 (direct) 
bjorn.merkell@forestagency.se  |  skogsstyrelsen.se 

bjorn.merkell@forestagen
cy.se 

27 Sweden Gerben Janse Swedish Forest Agency gerben.janse@skogsstyrel
sen.se 

27 Sweden Ms. Annelie 
Stiglund 

Deputy Director 
International cooperation and EU Forestry Affairs 
Ministry of Enterprise and Innovation 

annelie.stiglund@regering
skansliet.se 
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28 Switzerland Christoph Duerr Federal Office for the Environment christoph.duerr@bafu.ad
min.ch 

28 Switzerland Jean-Laurent Pfund Federal Office for the Environment jean-
laurent.pfund@bafu.admi
n.ch 

28 Switzerland Keith Anderson Federal Office for the Environment keith.anderson@bafu.ad
min.ch 

28 Switzerland Sibylle Vermont Federal Office for the Environment 
Global Affairs Section, International Affairs Division 
Senior Scientific Officer 
Bern 3003, Switzerland 

sibylle.vermont@bafu.ad
min.ch 

29 Türkiye Alara İstemil  alara.istemil@mfa.gov.tr 

29 Türkiye Damla Doğan 
Uludağ 

Permanent Representative of Türkiye to the UN damla.uludag@mfa.gov.tr  

29 Türkiye İsmail Belen General Directorate of Forests of Türkiye ismailbelen@ogm.gov.tr 

29 Türkiye Uğur Karakoç General Directorate of Forests of Türkiye ugurkarakoc@ogm.gov.tr 

29 Türkiye Ümit Turhan General Directorate of Forests of Türkiye umitturhan@ogm.gov.tr 

30 United Kingdom Julia Falconer Team Leader & Senior Forest Policy Advisor | 
 
International Forests Unit (FCDO & BEIS) | Energy Climate & Environment 
Directorate | 
 
K2.53 Foreign, Commonwealth & Development Office| King Charles 
Street, SW1A 2AH, London | AND 
 
IFU, 1 Victoria Street, BEIS, SW1H0ET, London, UK | 

Julia.falconer@fcdo.gov.u
k 
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30 United Kingdom Maggie Charnley  Maggie.Charnley@beis.go
v.uk 

30 United Kingdom Martine Sobey  Martine.Sobey@beis.gov.
uk 

30 United Kingdom Neil Scotland Department for International Development n-scotland@dfid.gov.uk 

30 United Kingdom Sean Frisby  sean.frisby@beis.gov.uk 

30 United Kingdom Virginia Browning UK Mission - Foreign Commonwealth and Development Office Virginia.Browning@fcdo.g
ov.uk 

31 United States of 
America 

Aysha Ghadiali USDA Forest Service aysha.ghadiali@usda.gov 

31 United States of 
America 

Daniel Carl U.S. Department of State carldj@state.gov 

31 United States of 
America 

Catherine Karr-
Colque 

Department of State Karr-ColqueCJ@state.gov 

31 United States of 
America 

Guy Robertson USDA Forest Service guy.robertson@usda.gov 

31 United States of 
America 

Jennifer Conje USDA Forest Service Jennifer.Conje@USDA.gov 

31 United States of 
America 

Faith Kroeker-
Mausfe  

Political Advisor and Negotiator at the U.S. Mission to the United 
NationsDepartment of State 

kroeker-
mausfe@state.gov 

 


